N ArwE P Y A=A

A Division of BTE Dyna [echnology fne

PARTS LIST

WP120FPTOT-18/B

=
D i D g |8
d (o} o} B q j
L dle ]
{ i

08213-00 60704-172







GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

26 1744-000 4 1/2-13 HEXNUT (SHIPPING)
25 21867-000 4 1/2 FLATWASHER (SHIPPING)
24 | A-61603-005 4 1/2-13 X 2-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (SHIPPING)
23 | A-BP-10099-1 1 PLUG KIT (SHIPPED LOOSE)
22 60708-124 1 OPERATOR'S MANUAL
21 | B-64894-006 1 DECAL AND NAMEPLATE INSTALLATION
20 | B-300113-11 1 RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY
19 | B-300101-15 1 MAIN LINE BREAKER PANEL ASSEMBLY
18 | A-16249-000 4 5/16-18 HEX FLANGENUT
17 526-000 4 5/16 FLAT WASHER
16 465-000 4 5/16-18 X 7/8 HEX HEAD BOLT
15 | S-7606 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD
14 484-000 4 #10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER
13 456-000 4 #10-24 HEX NUT
12 | A-52464-002 4 #10-32 X 1-1/2 ROUND HEAD SCREW
11 | A-300105 1 LOWER SHAFT GUARD
10 | A-91658-015 4 3/8-16 X 4 HEX HEAD BOLT
9 A-62825-004 8 SPACER
8 A-300104 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD SUPPORT PLATE
7 A-300096 1 SHAFT WASHER
6 A-300106-1 1 BELLEVILLE WASHER, 5/8"
5 A-350096-60 1 M16-2.00 X 60MM HEX HEAD BOLT
4 A-97436-010 12 M10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER
3 A-94282-035 12 M10 X 1.50 X 35 MM HEX HEAD BOLT
2 B-300100-2 1 GEARCASE
1 B-351811-2 1 GENERATOR
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY

NOLLJI¥OS3IA | 'NVYNO ON _1dvd EM_ NOLLJINOS3A | ‘NVNO ON lLdvd :E

SLOVINOD ¥ ONISNOH € L-¥egc-33| ¢ LINOYA ANV L o-Lilooe-g| |

ONTIVYNINNYI L L 000-802€9Y | ¢ ATENISSY H3A00 [} ez om | ¢

HOLOINNOD '[HOddNS [4 ZL00ev | 9 FHIMAYATHOYIE OMY 0/ | 1429'9 yLL00EY | S

1708 Av3H X3H | X 0Z-v/L |4 000-€9% 8 A

LNNX3H 0Z-v/L |4 000-8€9 0l HIAHSYMMOOT TYNYILXT /L [ 000-9iSv | 6

MIYOS AV3H ANNOY § X 02111 [ €00-€6619-V | 2l aNLSAVIYHL 8/S X 02-¥/1 4 100-086v6-Y | 11

ONT IYNINYIL 4 100-C¢866-v | ¥l LNNMOO z 000-216.¢ | €1

MZHOS VLIN LIIHS Z IdAL 8/€ X OL# ¥l 100-86912-V | 9l LNNX3H IONVH 02-¥/1 9 000-8¥291-v | &1

8l HIHSYMMOO0T LIdS ¥/l 5 00064 | L}

0c ONT IYNIAYIL 4 000-12€16-V | 61

JHIMAYITINOVId VO 2# | 1449¢C 000-92208V | <C L X 0Z-#/) ‘'SOHH 3 000-6Ev | L2

31¥1d ¥3A0D ) 000-268v9-Y | ve ONT TYNINYIL [4 100-12€EL6V | €T

3dVLALHM | 1462 000-€€£L08-Y | 92 3dVLNIIED | L1426 000-02€65-V | Sz

13XMOVHE HO1v1NO3Y 2 000-€68v9-V | 8z N-3dv.lalaval z 8/0-z98vc-d | 1z

¢1-3dvL'a’l aval ¥ vL0-zo8vz-d | o€ 17~ 3dvIaTaval [2 €10-298vZ-9 | 62

€1- 3dvL'al aval [2 S10-298vz-d | 1e <

3TvOS ON BIlEEELY
.a. v13ag «Du V130

3AIS ¥3IHLO NO

W&\

o\

o0

\

[ Qw33 «8. V130

FONIH ¥3A0D HONOYHL




CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY

OFF
ON

15 | A-24862-012 2 LEAD I.D. TAPE (T3)
14 | A-24862-011 2 LEAD |.D. TAPE (T2)
13 | A-24862-010 2 LEAD I.D. TAPE (T1)
12 | A-91457-002 2 TERMINAL LUG
11 | A-12624-000 1.7FT | LEAD WIRE (16 GA.)
10 | A-4158-000 2 TERMINAL LUG
9 B-91450-000 4 4FT | LEAD WIRE (#1 AWG)
8 A-91321-000 3 TERMINAL LUG
7 598-000 4 FW #10
6 484-000 4 SLW #10
5 6372-000 4 HN 10-32
4 24864-000 4 RHMS 10-32 x4 1/2
3 A-300102 1 FREQUENCY METER
2 A-81097-012 1 175 A, 3 POLE, 600 V CIRCUIT BREAKER
1 B-350098-3 1 PANEL, MLB

ITEM| PART NO QUAN.|[ DESCRIPTION




DECAL INSTALLATION

NOILdIMOS3A [NVYND ON tdvd |W3LI

13S 1vo4d I {000—60cSl—89]| |

ISVHd 33¥HL NOSYIANY “vI3d l £—=L2GC-Z]| ¢
SNOILONYLSNI ONILVYIJO “1vO3A | §GGC—Z| ¢
Old d39NVQ3-1vIO3d | 8967 | +

1114 710 “1v03d | Iv66—2| G

NdY 0001 “1v03d | l00—69¢L6—V | 9

13A3T 710 vO3d I |1000—€0¢9l—=V | £

1vO3d 43IMOANIM 4 1806¢—-7Z| 8

vO03d ANNOYO | l00—-0G/G1—-V | 6

LIX J1LVIdIWVN |l  |800—996£9—V | Ol

STvO3Q 40 3aIs Xova
NO Q3LONMLSNI SY HOLVY3INIO HLM
Q3aNT0NI SI LVHL L3S v03d Alddv

s3ars Eoy

ogl

¢00— #® 100— QuvosIa

AINO £00-602S1—-8

aN3 SIHL WOud
av3y 39 oL




WIRING DIAGRAM

! VIEWED FROM
! OUTSIDE
| 7 D
i (7
| Vs A ( M
! L1 L2
i TR
! CUSTOMER'S =7 [ —
| GROUND C
i TERMINAL Nr——g—_m
! T
| FREQUENCY 13 GRD
i METER g \ J
’ Y,
\
! @ ( % s N
| )
! C %
| PANEL MOUNTED
i CIRCUIT BREAKER
i ‘ =
I
i ha
! 9 — ?ﬂ L (W6)T12 )
' ———(V6)T11 M
! \ ='T—us)To || & m
i (W2)T6 —— y
: (W5)T9 —— @\—(wms
| >
! (V2)T5— —— ()12 || )
l , (V5)T8—>@ s
' 1 /)
| (uz)T4—>o é/— unm_)
i 5 (U5)T7 —
,  GROUND BOLT

WIRING DIAGRAM (THREE PHASE WYE "12 WIRE"; 277/480)




